
5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Thursday - Creventic Session 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

87 Winward Racing 1:52.824 19 168.51Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 21P/A
1

1

77 EBM 1:52.849 5 0.025 168.47Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 35AM
1

2 0.025

7 SMP Racing 1:52.866 36 0.042 168.44Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 373 0.017

99 Tresor A ttempto Racing 1:52.922 11 0.098 168.36Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 334 0.056

80 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.993 22 0.169 168.25Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 365 0.071

58 Garage 59 1:52.995 8 0.171 168.25McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 346 0.002

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.317 3 0.493 167.77Ferrari - 296 GT3 32P/A
2

7 0.322

33 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.419 8 0.595 167.62McLaren - 720S GT3 EVO 368 0.102

32 The Bend Team WRT 1:53.558 28 0.734 167.42BMW - M4 GT3 EVO 289 0.139

81 Era Motorsport 1:53.577 26 0.753 167.39Ferrari - 296 GT3 30P/A
3

10 0.019

16 Winward Racing 1:53.752 5 0.928 167.13Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 31P/A
4

11 0.175

21 HAAS RT 1:53.918 7 1.094 166.89Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 27P/A
5

12 0.166

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:54.105 3 1.281 166.61Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 31P/A
6

13 0.187

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.259 18 1.435 166.39Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 31P/A
7

14 0.154

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.288 5 1.464 166.35Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 28P/A
8

15 0.029

5 Team Motopark 1:54.348 6 1.524 166.26Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 2016 0.060

11 HOFOR Racing 1:54.376 4 1.552 166.22Mercedes-AMG - GT3 30AM
2

17 0.028

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.417 32 1.593 166.16Ferrari - 488 GT3 EVO 32AM
3

18 0.041

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:54.478 21 1.654 166.07Ferrari - 296 GT3 36P/A
9

19 0.061

96 GWR Australia 1:54.809 28 1.985 165.59Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 36AM
4

20 0.331

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:55.142 6 2.318 165.11BMW - M4 GT3 36AM
5

21 0.333

2 Climax Racing 1:55.464 5 2.640 164.65Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 19AM
6

22 0.322

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:55.610 9 2.786 164.45Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 24P/A
10

23 0.146
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Thursday - Creventic Session 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT3 - GT3 Cars
S.CLS
PISC

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:55.738 20 2.914 164.26Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 32P/A
11

24 0.128

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

87 Winward Racing 1:52.824 19 168.51Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 211

56 Scuderia P raha 1:53.317 3 0.493 167.77Ferrari - 296 GT3 322 0.493

81 Era Motorsport 1:53.577 26 0.753 167.39Ferrari - 296 GT3 303 0.260

16 Winward Racing 1:53.752 5 0.928 167.13Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 314 0.175

21 HAAS RT 1:53.918 7 1.094 166.89Audi - R8 LMS GT3 EVO  II 275 0.166

73 Proton Huber Competition 1:54.105 3 1.281 166.61Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 316 0.187

98 Dragon Racing 1:54.259 18 1.435 166.39Porsche - 911 GT3 R (991 II) 317 0.154

79 DINAMIC GT BY TSUNAMI RT 1:54.288 5 1.464 166.35Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 288 0.029

8 Into A frica Racing by Dragon Racing 1:54.478 21 1.654 166.07Ferrari - 296 GT3 369 0.190

4 Haupt Racing Team 1:55.610 9 2.786 164.45Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 2410 1.132

1 MANAMAURI ENERGY BY EBIMOTORS 1:55.738 20 2.914 164.26Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 3211 0.128

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

77 EBM 1:52.849 5 168.47Aston Martin - Vantage AMR GT3 EVO 351

11 HOFOR Racing 1:54.376 4 1.527 166.22Mercedes-AMG - GT3 302 1.527

86 Baron Motorsport 1:54.417 32 1.568 166.16Ferrari - 488 GT3 EVO 323 0.041

96 GWR Australia 1:54.809 28 1.960 165.59Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 364 0.392

38 WeBuyAnyPhone.com Racing by Simpson Motorsport 1:55.142 6 2.293 165.11BMW - M4 GT3 365 0.333

2 Climax Racing 1:55.464 5 2.615 164.65Mercedes-AMG - GT3 EVO 196 0.322
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Thursday - Creventic Session 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)
S.CLS
PISC

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:57.464 30 161.85Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 311

911 TFT Racing 1:57.517 33 0.053 161.78Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 33AM
1

2 0.053

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.651 7 0.187 161.59Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 31AM
2

3 0.134

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:58.203 31 0.739 160.84Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 31AM
3

4 0.552

929 HRT Performance 1:58.428 32 0.964 160.53Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 335 0.225

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:00.427 11 2.963 157.87Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 21AM
4

6 1.999

930 HRT Performance 2:01.877 30 4.413 155.99Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 367 1.450

928 HRT Performance 2:02.068 17 4.604 155.75Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 238 0.191

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

911 TFT Racing 1:57.517 33 161.78Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 331

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.651 7 0.134 161.59Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 312 0.134

971 RABDAN by FULGENZI 1:58.203 31 0.686 160.84Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 313 0.552

888 SebLajoux Racing 2:00.427 11 2.910 157.87Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 214 2.224

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GTX - Special GT cars

750 Scott Sport 1:54.023 13 166.73Lamborghi ni - Huracán Super Trofeo EVO 321

748 Saalocin by Kox Racing 2:00.886 10 6.863 157.27KTM - X-BOW GT2 242 6.863

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

496 Continental TTR Racing 2:04.637 17 152.54Toyota - GR Supra GT4 EVO 181

427 SRS Team Sorg Rennsport 2:08.750 13 4.113 147.66Porsche -  718 Cayman GT4 RS  Clubsport 272 4.113
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5th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI

18 - 19 January 2025
Result per class
Thursday - Creventic Session 2

Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

TCE - Classes TCX and TC
S.CLS
PISC

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.831 13 144.21Alpine - A110 Cup 23TCX
1

1

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:14.165 26 2.334 141.70Alpine - A110 Cup 27TCX
2

2 2.334

Pos Nbr Team name / Official Entrant Fastest In DiffGap
Speed
Km/HCar / Drivers Laps

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:11.831 13 144.21Alpine - A110 Cup 231

110 CHAZEL Technologie Course 2:14.165 26 2.334 141.70Alpine - A110 Cup 272 2.334

Pos Nbr Team name Fastest In DiffGap

 
Speed
Km/HCar Laps

Private Test Only

20 Origine Motorsport 1:53.513 26 167.48Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 351

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.896 11 0.383 166.92Porsche - 911 GT3 R (992) 232 0.383

931 HRT Performance 1:59.584 5 6.071 158.98Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 263 5.688

950 Proton Huber Competition 2:00.090 26 6.577 158.31Porsche - 911 GT3 Cup (992) 314 0.506
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